
Cash: Pay fares directly at the farebox with cash. 
Farebox accepts coins (except half-dollar coins) 
and bills up to $20. Please use the exact amount. 
Fareboxes are not able to issue change.  

             Transfers are not available when using cash.

Metro Bus Smart Ride Card: 
Get the most fare options with the 
Smart Ride Card, good for all  
Metro Bus services. Offering 
Stored Value for paying fares or Frequent Rider Passes for 
unlimited rides while valid. Purchase Smart Ride Cards for 
$3 and load funds or passes at the Transit Center, at ticket 
outlets or online at ridemetrobus.com/fares.

Metro Bus Smart Ride App:  
Download the free Metro Bus Smart Ride App to 
your mobile device to purchase  
Frequent Rider Passes for all Metro Bus services. 
Activate a QR code as the bus approaches to 
pay the fare. 

Metro Bus Smart Ride Ticket: 
A 1-Day Pass is available on the  
Smart Ride Ticket. Good for unlimited 
rides for one day on Fixed Routes. 
Purchase a Smart Ride Ticket at the Transit Center.

320.251.1499        ridemetrobus.com/fares

HOW TO PAY YOUR FARE
Cash | Smart Ride Card | 

Smart Ride Ticket | Metro Bus Smart Ride App

All sales are final. No refunds or exchanges. 
The Smart Ride Card and Smart Ride App are not synced. 
Purchased products are not transferable between them.

When you board a bus, you must  
pay a fare. Have your fare ready to 

scan, swipe or deposit.

FARE INFORMATION 
METRO BUS

SMARTRIDE TICKET

TAP

LIMITED USE ONLY

SMARTRIDE
GOOD FOR TRAVEL ON ALL METRO BUS 

SERVICES AND NORTHSTAR LINK

TAP



*Stored Value is money added to a Smart Ride Card  
to pay fares for any Metro Bus service.

FIXED ROUTE FARES

12/21

CONNEX FARES

DIAL-A-RIDE FARES

Fixed Route only. Available during off-peak times 
(Mon-Fri: 8:40 AM-3:40 PM and 5:40 PM-10:43 PM. 

Sat-Sun: All day) for individuals with disabilities and seniors 
age 65 and older. Riders must show proof of qualification.

$1.25 - SINGLE RIDE CASH (NO CHANGE) 
OR STORED VALUE* FARE

$10.50 - 10-RIDE PASS 
The 10-Ride Pass is available on the Smart Ride Card. 

Good for 10 rides on the Metro Bus Fixed Route system.
$4.25 - 1-DAY PASS 

The 1-Day Pass is available on the Smart Ride App 
and the Smart Ride Ticket for unlimited rides for one day 

on Fixed Routes.
$17 - 7-DAY PASS 

The 7-Day Pass is available on the Smart Ride App and the 
Smart Ride Card. Good for unlimited rides for 

7 consecutive days on Fixed Routes, starting with 
the first use.

$47 - 31-DAY PASS 
The 31-Day Pass is available on the Smart Ride App and 

the Smart Ride Card. Good for unlimited rides for  
31 consecutive days on Fixed Routes, 

starting with the first use.

$2.50 - SINGLE RIDE CASH (NO CHANGE) 
OR STORED VALUE* FARE

$75 - 31-DAY PASS 
The 31-Day Pass is available on the Smart Ride App and 

the Smart Ride Card. Good for unlimited rides for  
31 consecutive days on ConneX and Fixed Routes,  

starting with the first use.

$2.50 - SINGLE RIDE CASH (NO CHANGE) 
OR STORED VALUE* FARE

$75 - 31-DAY PASS
The 31-Day Pass is available on the Smart Ride App and 

the Smart Ride Card. Good for unlimited rides for  
31 consecutive days on any ConneX, Dial-a-Ride and  

Fixed Route, starting with the first use. 

$.60 - REDUCED CASH (NO CHANGE) 
OR STORED VALUE* FARE

FREE - CHILDREN 5 AND UNDER 
Up to three children five and under ride free with a  

paid fare on any Metro Bus.

REDUCED FARES


